
Results in Class Order

ROUND 1 ROUND 2 ROUND 3 ROUND 4

RUNS : 3 Best RUNS : 3 Best RUNS : 3 Best RUNS : 3 Best

No Driver Car Club Class I II III 2 I II III 2 I II III 2 I II III 2 Total O/A Class

16 Alan Wakeman Nissan Micra BMC/Oxford/Boundless1B 53.0 50.6 51.2 101.8 42.6 42.2 41.5 83.7 54.1 53.0 53.0 106.0 56.1 45.0 46.6 91.6 383.1 205.8 8 1

27 Ross Woodhouse MG ZR 160 BMC 2A 83.3 53.5 53.3 106.8 50.6 42.5 72.5 93.1 56.9 85.7 55.7 112.6 46.1 46.2 46.4 92.3 404.8 236.9 17 1

17 Lorna Critchlow Honda Civic South Hams 2A 53.6 58.0 53.6 107.2 45.4 46.0 44.7 90.1 57.9 57.3 57.3 114.6 48.0 48.0 47.6 95.6 407.5 204.9 18 2

22 Simon Johnson Suzuki Ignis Sport BMC 2A 55.5 57.1 57.8 112.6 50.5 49.1 48.7 97.8 85.7 60.7 61.4 122.1 53.0 51.8 52.0 103.8 436.3 244.7 26 3

28 Willam Cross Ford Puma BMC 2A 65.9 60.5 56.6 117.1 72.5 49.0 72.5 121.5 64.0 63.0 56.1 119.1 49.0 56.4 47.6 96.6 454.3 251.4 27 4

26 St John Cross Ford Puma BMC 2A 83.3 83.3 83.3 166.6 72.5 49.0 48.4 97.4 85.7 61.2 85.7 146.9 51.5 50.5 52.5 102.0 512.9 293.0 28 5

9 David Fooks Renault Clio Weston 2B 51.2 50.9 49.5 100.4 70.4 41.9 40.4 82.3 54.3 55.2 54.0 108.3 44.4 44.7 42.5 86.9 377.9 220.3 5 1

10 Philip Turner Ford Puma BTRDA 2B 53.1 51.4 51.5 102.9 43.6 42.3 42.0 84.3 55.2 54.6 54.5 109.1 44.9 45.5 43.5 88.4 384.7 196.8 10 2

21 Alan Foster Ford Focus BMC 3A 65.0 59.3 56.1 115.4 47.0 45.2 45.0 90.2 67.5 74.6 59.4 126.9 49.8 53.4 49.1 98.9 431.4 229.3 25 1

30 John Connolly BMW E36 328 Bath/W.S.M 3A 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 Not Classified

3 Dave Greenslade Mazda MX5 BMC 4A 49.2 49.1 49.1 98.2 40.6 40.3 39.7 80.0 50.8 51.7 52.0 102.5 43.5 42.8 42.0 84.8 365.5 184.1 1 FTD

1 Simon Clemow Mazda MX5 BMC 4A 54.3 52.0 52.0 104.0 69.7 49.0 42.5 91.5 80.8 56.3 53.6 109.9 46.0 47.2 72.0 93.2 398.6 250.8 16 1

4 Martyn Boulton Mazda MX5 BMC 4A 54.5 62.1 55.2 109.7 47.9 45.9 52.6 93.8 57.9 80.8 56.4 114.3 48.2 45.8 45.7 91.5 409.3 208.5 19 2

24 Connor Allsop Mazda MX5 BMC 4A 57.4 53.8 52.7 106.5 45.0 69.7 42.1 87.1 63.0 67.6 65.8 128.8 48.2 52.2 45.4 93.6 416.0 213.6 22 3

2 Steve Conner Mazda MX5 Eunos Bath MC 4B 49.8 50.0 54.8 99.8 40.4 40.1 40.3 80.4 56.7 53.6 51.1 104.7 41.6 47.9 42.9 84.5 369.4 188.5 2 1

20 Adrian Welsh Mazda MX5 Stroud/BPMC4B 50.0 49.7 49.4 99.1 44.5 42.4 42.0 84.4 54.5 53.7 58.1 108.2 44.6 45.0 43.6 88.2 379.9 193.6 6 2

19 Richard Welsh Mazda MX5 BPMC/Stroud4B 79.4 58.1 51.4 109.5 44.2 43.3 43.2 86.5 51.2 53.9 53.5 104.7 56.1 44.4 43.0 87.4 388.1 230.9 11 3

29 Geoff Bloomfield Mazda MX5 WSMMC 4B 56.4 55.5 54.1 109.6 47.5 46.4 45.1 91.5 58.6 81.1 57.7 116.3 50.1 49.1 47.5 96.6 414.0 212.6 21 4

11 Tom Caldercourt Mazda MX5 BMC 5B 49.7 50.0 49.7 99.4 47.5 41.1 41.1 82.2 52.8 52.4 51.6 104.0 49.0 45.2 44.0 89.2 374.8 199.0 3 1

25 Andy Laurence Mazda MX5 BMC 5B 62.2 49.0 48.3 97.3 55.5 41.1 46.8 87.9 62.9 52.6 52.7 105.3 43.6 48.6 42.2 85.8 376.3 224.2 4 2

14 Nick Lear Mazda MX5 BMC 5B 50.8 51.2 71.9 102.0 43.3 71.0 42.9 86.2 54.3 53.0 54.1 107.1 44.1 43.6 43.6 87.2 382.5 192.5 7 3

5 Paul Sunshine MAZDA MX5 BMC 5B 50.4 49.6 55.2 100.0 44.7 42.7 42.0 84.7 54.9 56.0 54.2 109.1 45.9 45.5 44.4 89.9 383.7 195.9 9 4

15 Andrew Thompson Mazda MX5 BMC 5B 52.0 50.3 51.1 101.4 43.3 42.1 41.9 84.0 55.7 55.1 64.2 110.8 72.2 44.3 48.1 92.4 388.6 223.2 12 5

8 James Hurford Mazda Eunos BMC 5B 56.2 51.5 52.6 104.1 45.0 71.0 42.7 87.7 54.8 54.8 55.8 109.6 44.4 43.8 43.7 87.5 388.9 200.4 13 6

7 Curtis St George Mazda MX5 BMC 5B 52.9 53.8 51.1 104.0 42.0 41.4 47.2 83.4 54.5 58.2 55.3 109.8 44.7 49.4 49.3 94.0 391.2 194.1 14 7

12 Mike Lear Mazda MX5 BMC 5B 52.2 50.0 64.2 102.2 41.0 46.2 46.1 87.1 53.8 55.1 53.7 107.5 44.4 53.1 50.6 95.0 391.8 191.4 15 8

23 Wang Tat Yeung Mazda MX5 BMC 5B 60.6 55.4 54.2 109.6 47.0 44.9 51.6 91.9 66.4 57.7 59.2 116.9 48.9 47.4 46.1 93.5 411.9 222.9 20 9

18 David Ashurst Mazda MX5 Eunos BMC 5B 62.9 57.8 56.3 114.1 49.5 47.2 46.3 93.5 81.6 60.6 59.2 119.8 72.2 49.8 48.2 98.0 425.4 266.2 23 10

6 Paul St George Mazda MX5 BMC 5B 54.0 52.3 52.1 104.4 44.2 71.0 71.0 115.2 57.3 58.8 66.9 116.1 46.3 44.5 50.5 90.8 426.5 201.8 24 11

13 Richard Glindon Mazda MX5 BMC 5B 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 Not Classified
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Overall Positions

ROUND 1 ROUND 2 ROUND 3 ROUND 4

RUNS : 3 Best RUNS : 3 Best RUNS : 3 Best RUNS : 3 Best

No Driver Car Club Class I II III 2 I II III 2 I II III 2 I II III 2 Total O/A Class

3 Dave Greenslade Mazda MX5 BMC 4A 49.2 49.1 49.1 98.2 40.6 40.3 39.7 80.0 50.8 51.7 52.0 102.5 43.5 42.8 42.0 84.8 365.5 184.1 1 FTD

2 Steve Conner Mazda MX5 Eunos Bath MC 4B 49.8 50.0 54.8 99.8 40.4 40.1 40.3 80.4 56.7 53.6 51.1 104.7 41.6 47.9 42.9 84.5 369.4 188.5 2 1

11 Tom Caldercourt Mazda MX5 BMC 5B 49.7 50.0 49.7 99.4 47.5 41.1 41.1 82.2 52.8 52.4 51.6 104.0 49.0 45.2 44.0 89.2 374.8 199.0 3 1

25 Andy Laurence Mazda MX5 BMC 5B 62.2 49.0 48.3 97.3 55.5 41.1 46.8 87.9 62.9 52.6 52.7 105.3 43.6 48.6 42.2 85.8 376.3 224.2 4 2

9 David Fooks Renault Clio Weston 2B 51.2 50.9 49.5 100.4 70.4 41.9 40.4 82.3 54.3 55.2 54.0 108.3 44.4 44.7 42.5 86.9 377.9 220.3 5 1

20 Adrian Welsh Mazda MX5 Stroud/BPMC4B 50.0 49.7 49.4 99.1 44.5 42.4 42.0 84.4 54.5 53.7 58.1 108.2 44.6 45.0 43.6 88.2 379.9 193.6 6 2

14 Nick Lear Mazda MX5 BMC 5B 50.8 51.2 71.9 102.0 43.3 71.0 42.9 86.2 54.3 53.0 54.1 107.1 44.1 43.6 43.6 87.2 382.5 192.5 7 3

16 Alan Wakeman Nissan Micra BMC/Oxford/Boundless1B 53.0 50.6 51.2 101.8 42.6 42.2 41.5 83.7 54.1 53.0 53.0 106.0 56.1 45.0 46.6 91.6 383.1 205.8 8 1

5 Paul Sunshine MAZDA MX5 BMC 5B 50.4 49.6 55.2 100.0 44.7 42.7 42.0 84.7 54.9 56.0 54.2 109.1 45.9 45.5 44.4 89.9 383.7 195.9 9 4

10 Philip Turner Ford Puma BTRDA 2B 53.1 51.4 51.5 102.9 43.6 42.3 42.0 84.3 55.2 54.6 54.5 109.1 44.9 45.5 43.5 88.4 384.7 196.8 10 2

19 Richard Welsh Mazda MX5 BPMC/Stroud4B 79.4 58.1 51.4 109.5 44.2 43.3 43.2 86.5 51.2 53.9 53.5 104.7 56.1 44.4 43.0 87.4 388.1 230.9 11 3

15 Andrew Thompson Mazda MX5 BMC 5B 52.0 50.3 51.1 101.4 43.3 42.1 41.9 84.0 55.7 55.1 64.2 110.8 72.2 44.3 48.1 92.4 388.6 223.2 12 5

8 James Hurford Mazda Eunos BMC 5B 56.2 51.5 52.6 104.1 45.0 71.0 42.7 87.7 54.8 54.8 55.8 109.6 44.4 43.8 43.7 87.5 388.9 200.4 13 6

7 Curtis St George Mazda MX5 BMC 5B 52.9 53.8 51.1 104.0 42.0 41.4 47.2 83.4 54.5 58.2 55.3 109.8 44.7 49.4 49.3 94.0 391.2 194.1 14 7

12 Mike Lear Mazda MX5 BMC 5B 52.2 50.0 64.2 102.2 41.0 46.2 46.1 87.1 53.8 55.1 53.7 107.5 44.4 53.1 50.6 95.0 391.8 191.4 15 8

1 Simon Clemow Mazda MX5 BMC 4A 54.3 52.0 52.0 104.0 69.7 49.0 42.5 91.5 80.8 56.3 53.6 109.9 46.0 47.2 72.0 93.2 398.6 250.8 16 1

27 Ross Woodhouse MG ZR 160 BMC 2A 83.3 53.5 53.3 106.8 50.6 42.5 72.5 93.1 56.9 85.7 55.7 112.6 46.1 46.2 46.4 92.3 404.8 236.9 17 1

17 Lorna Critchlow Honda Civic South Hams 2A 53.6 58.0 53.6 107.2 45.4 46.0 44.7 90.1 57.9 57.3 57.3 114.6 48.0 48.0 47.6 95.6 407.5 204.9 18 2

4 Martyn Boulton Mazda MX5 BMC 4A 54.5 62.1 55.2 109.7 47.9 45.9 52.6 93.8 57.9 80.8 56.4 114.3 48.2 45.8 45.7 91.5 409.3 208.5 19 2

23 Wang Tat Yeung Mazda MX5 BMC 5B 60.6 55.4 54.2 109.6 47.0 44.9 51.6 91.9 66.4 57.7 59.2 116.9 48.9 47.4 46.1 93.5 411.9 222.9 20 9

29 Geoff Bloomfield Mazda MX5 WSMMC 4B 56.4 55.5 54.1 109.6 47.5 46.4 45.1 91.5 58.6 81.1 57.7 116.3 50.1 49.1 47.5 96.6 414.0 212.6 21 4

24 Connor Allsop Mazda MX5 BMC 4A 57.4 53.8 52.7 106.5 45.0 69.7 42.1 87.1 63.0 67.6 65.8 128.8 48.2 52.2 45.4 93.6 416.0 213.6 22 3

18 David Ashurst Mazda MX5 Eunos BMC 5B 62.9 57.8 56.3 114.1 49.5 47.2 46.3 93.5 81.6 60.6 59.2 119.8 72.2 49.8 48.2 98.0 425.4 266.2 23 10

6 Paul St George Mazda MX5 BMC 5B 54.0 52.3 52.1 104.4 44.2 71.0 71.0 115.2 57.3 58.8 66.9 116.1 46.3 44.5 50.5 90.8 426.5 201.8 24 11

21 Alan Foster Ford Focus BMC 3A 65.0 59.3 56.1 115.4 47.0 45.2 45.0 90.2 67.5 74.6 59.4 126.9 49.8 53.4 49.1 98.9 431.4 229.3 25 1

22 Simon Johnson Suzuki Ignis Sport BMC 2A 55.5 57.1 57.8 112.6 50.5 49.1 48.7 97.8 85.7 60.7 61.4 122.1 53.0 51.8 52.0 103.8 436.3 244.7 26 3

28 Willam Cross Ford Puma BMC 2A 65.9 60.5 56.6 117.1 72.5 49.0 72.5 121.5 64.0 63.0 56.1 119.1 49.0 56.4 47.6 96.6 454.3 251.4 27 4

26 St John Cross Ford Puma BMC 2A 83.3 83.3 83.3 166.6 72.5 49.0 48.4 97.4 85.7 61.2 85.7 146.9 51.5 50.5 52.5 102.0 512.9 293.0 28 5

13 Richard Glindon Mazda MX5 BMC 5B 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 Not Classified

30 John Connolly BMW E36 328 Bath/W.S.M 3A 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 Not Classified
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WESTONZOYLAND AUTOSOLO 9th September 2018 ANALYSIS & AWARDS

Maximum Penalty (as SR13)

CLASS 1A CLASS 2A CLASS 3A CLASS 4A CLASS 5A Best overall 1A 2A 3A 4A

Round 1 I Lorna Critchlow (53.6) Alan Foster (65.0) Dave Greenslade (49.2) Dave Greenslade 150.0 83.3 86.1 79.1 150.0

II Ross Woodhouse (53.5) Alan Foster (59.3) Dave Greenslade (49.1) Dave Greenslade

III Ross Woodhouse (53.3) Alan Foster (56.1) Dave Greenslade (49.1) Dave Greenslade

Round 2 I Lorna Critchlow (45.4) Alan Foster (47.0) Dave Greenslade (40.6) Dave Greenslade 150.0 72.5 75.0 69.7 150.0

II Ross Woodhouse (42.5) Alan Foster (45.2) Dave Greenslade (40.3) Dave Greenslade

III Lorna Critchlow (44.7) Alan Foster (45.0) Dave Greenslade (39.7) Dave Greenslade

Round 3 I Ross Woodhouse (56.9) Alan Foster (67.5) Dave Greenslade (50.8) Dave Greenslade 150.0 85.7 89.4 80.8 150.0

II Lorna Critchlow (57.3) Alan Foster (74.6) Dave Greenslade (51.7) Dave Greenslade

III Ross Woodhouse (55.7) Alan Foster (59.4) Dave Greenslade (52.0) Dave Greenslade

Round 4 I Ross Woodhouse (46.1) Alan Foster (49.8) Dave Greenslade (43.5) Dave Greenslade 150.0 76.1 79.1 72.0 150.0

II Ross Woodhouse (46.2) Alan Foster (53.4) Dave Greenslade (42.8) Dave Greenslade

III Ross Woodhouse (46.4) Alan Foster (49.1) Dave Greenslade (42.0) Dave Greenslade

CLASS 1B CLASS 2B CLASS 3B CLASS 4B CLASS 5B Best overall 1B 2B 3B 4B 5B

Round 1 I Alan Wakeman (53.0) David Fooks (51.2) Steve Conner (49.8) Tom Caldercourt (49.7) Tom Caldercourt 80.6 79.5 150.0 79.4 78.3

II Alan Wakeman (50.6) David Fooks (50.9) Adrian Welsh (49.7) Andy Laurence (49.0) Andy Laurence

III Alan Wakeman (51.2) David Fooks (49.5) Adrian Welsh (49.4) Andy Laurence (48.3) Andy Laurence

Round 2 I Alan Wakeman (42.6) Philip Turner (43.6) Steve Conner (40.4) Mike Lear (41.0) Steve Conner 71.5 70.4 150.0 70.1 71.0

II Alan Wakeman (42.2) David Fooks (41.9) Steve Conner (40.1) Tom Caldercourt (41.1) Steve Conner

III Alan Wakeman (41.5) David Fooks (40.4) Steve Conner (40.3) Tom Caldercourt (41.1) Steve Conner

Round 3 I Alan Wakeman (54.1) David Fooks (54.3) Richard Welsh (51.2) Tom Caldercourt (52.8) Richard Welsh 83.0 84.0 150.0 81.1 81.6

II Alan Wakeman (53.0) Philip Turner (54.6) Steve Conner (53.6) Tom Caldercourt (52.4) Tom Caldercourt

III Alan Wakeman (53.0) David Fooks (54.0) Steve Conner (51.1) Tom Caldercourt (51.6) Steve Conner

Round 4 I Alan Wakeman (56.1) David Fooks (44.4) Steve Conner (41.6) Andy Laurence (43.6) Steve Conner 75.0 72.5 150.0 71.6 72.2

II Alan Wakeman (45.0) David Fooks (44.7) Richard Welsh (44.4) Nick Lear (43.6) Nick Lear

III Alan Wakeman (46.6) David Fooks (42.5) Steve Conner (42.9) Andy Laurence (42.2) Andy Laurence

CLASS 1A CLASS 2A CLASS 3A CLASS 4A CLASS 5A

1st Ross Woodhouse Alan Foster Simon Clemow

2nd Lorna Critchlow

3rd

CLASS 1B CLASS 2B CLASS 3B CLASS 4B CLASS 5B FTD

1st Alan Wakeman David Fooks Steve Conner Tom Caldercourt

2nd Andy Laurence

3rd Nick Lear

Best performance for each Class/Round/Run

NATIONAL B

CLUBMANS

Dave Greenslade

CLUBMANS

NATIONAL B

AWARD WINNERS in accordance with SR21
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